During 2018, the Company identified certain adjustments required to correct balances within some of the

Company’s investments, Security Land and 1500 Woodlawn, related to depreciation taken in prior periods.

The errors discovered resulted in adjustments to the Company’s Balance Sheet, Income Statement, Statement

of Stockholders’ Equity, and Statement of Cash Flows.

13

Regency Affiliates, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Note 2. Prior Period Financial Statement Correction of a Misstatement (continued)

The effect of these restatements on the Company’s consolidated income for the three months ended March 31,

2018 is as follows:

  As previously

reported for the

three months ended

March 31, 2018  Adjustment

As restated for the

three months

ended March 31,

2018

Income from equity

investment in

partnerships/LLC

$   1,645,454

$   304,378

$   1,949,832

The effect of these restatements on the Company’s consolidated statements of stockholders’ equity for the

three months ended March 31, 2018 is as follows:

  As previously

reported at March

31, 2018  Adjustment

As restated at

March 31, 2018

Balance at January 1, 2018  $   54,217,032  $   15,680,948  $   69,897,980

Net income   $   905,669  $   304,378  $   1,210,047

Balance at March 31, 2018  $   54,823,506  $   15,985,326  $   70,808,832

The effect of these restatements on the Company’s consolidated statement of cash flows for the three months

ended March 31, 2018 is as follows:

  As previously

reported at

March 31, 2018  Adjustment

As restated at

March 31, 2018

Net income   $   905,669  $   304,378  $   1,210,047

Income from equity

investment in

partnerships/LLC

$   (1,645,454)

$   (304,378)

$   (1,949,832)

Note 3.  Investment in Security Land and Development Company Limited Partnership

The Company owns a limited partnership interest in Security Land, which owns and operates an office

complex. The Company has limited voting rights and is entitled to certain allocations of the profit and loss

and operating cash flow distributions of Security Land.

For the three months ended March 31, 2019 and 2018, the Company's income from its equity investment in